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UNINSURED SERVICES
(Services Not Covered by OHIP)

Block Fee Plan

The Block Fee Plan covers most of your uninsured services for the entire year for one annual fee. For the majority of patients this
alternative to pay-per-service will provide significant financial saving. Block Fee Plan is only for patients with valid health coverage.

CURRENT BLOCK FEE PLAN (HST excluded)

$130.00 per Individual (age 16 and up)

$70.00 per individual (under age 16)

$200.00 per Couple

$260.00 per Family (Children over 21 not living at home are not covered under the plan for family)

Medical Services that are covered by Block Fee

The following uninsured services are covered by the block fee: (should you prefer to pay for individual services, the schedule of fees
is indicated in the following chart):

Electronic communication with your physician
Prescription renewal (without coming in for an appointment)* $15.00*
Doctor’s Notes Prescription for massage, orthotics, braces, compression stockings $25.00
(For Note Only) Referral Note for Chiropractor, Physiotherapy etc. $25.00
Sick note $23.50
Return to work/ school notes (brief note)* $25.00*
Daycare note (free of communicable disease) $23.50
Forms for school and | Admission forms for Daycare, Preschool School/college/university $33.75
employment Camp form $32.00
(For Form Only) Pre-employment Certification of Fitness/ fitness club* $44.75*%
Hospital/Nursing Home Employment* $65.00*
Other Children’s Aid Society Application for Prospective Foster Parent $67.00
forms/certificates Medical Certificate for Employment Insurance (El) Sickness Benefits $45.00
INS5140
Medical Certificate for Employment Insurance (El) Compassionate Care $64.00
Benefit
Travel cancellation form $44.00
Weight Loss Commercial Program Form $40.00
Application for Accessible Parking Permit/Transit Forms for Disabled No charge
PR Card Forms/Request for Birth Certificate Form/Canadian Passport No charge
Application
Children’s Aid Society Form (on behalf of a child/Ministry of Health and No charge
Long-Term Care (eg. Limited Use, Assistive Devices etc.)
Travel Advice Travel consultation appointment, prescriptions and administration $75.00 /person;
$160.00 /entire family
Uninsured vaccination (administration only) $25.00
TB Testing, with forms $45.00
PAP Smear Exam at Patient Request not on OHIP Timeline $45.00 + Lab Fee by LifeLab
Ear Syringe/Earwax removal $35.00
Urine pregnancy test in clinic $10.00
Rapid strep test in clinic $16.00
Cryotherapy $35.00 per treatment area
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Child Annual/ Camp physical examination and form $70.00
Full physical examination when not on OHIP timeline $75.00
Immunization records $20.00
Immunization forms $35.00
Lost notes/ prescription/ requisition/ referral, reprint $10.00
Missed appointment (up to 2 appointments included in the Block Fee) $35.00
Missed Physical Exam or other long appointment (1 time included in the Block Fee) $70.00

Driver’s Medical Examination and form
(1/2 price if Block Fee paid)

Block Fee + $80.00

Block Fee Not Paid: $150.00

* HST exempt

Medical Services NOT Covered by Block Fee Plan

Any uninsured services not listed in the table above are not covered by the block fee. Common Examples include

Appointment without Valid OHIP Coverage

$50.00 - $150.00

Letter at Patient’s Request

Physician’s hourly rate!
(minimum of $100.00)

Legal Reports

Physician’s hourly rate!

Licensing forms/ Driver’s medical examination and form (ability/fitness to operate)

$150.00

certificates Civil aviation medical examination report

Physician’s hourly rate!

Government CRA Disability Tax Credit Certificate (form T2201) Physician’s hourly rate!
Report/forms (minimum of $150.00)
CPP Narrative Medical Report Physician’s hourly rate!
Medical Report for a CPP Disability Benefit Physician’s hourly rate!
Statutory Accident OCF-3 Disability Certificate $240.00

Benefit Claim forms

OCF-18 Treatment Plan* $255.00*
OCF- 19 Determination of Catastrophic Impairment $136.00
OCF-23 Treatment Confirmation $240.00

Life/Health Attention Physician’s Statement Physician’s hourly rate?!
Insurance (minimum of $160.00)
Insurance medical examination Physician’s hourly rate?!
Clarification Report $440.00/hr
Full Narrative Report $440.00/hr
Independent Medical Examination Physician’s hourly rate?!
Life Insurance Death Certificate Physician’s hourly rate?!
Other forms Employment Physical examination and form completion* $250.00*
Police Physical Examination and form $175.00
Pre-adoption examination and evaluation for Children’s Aid Society $243.00

Doctor’s notes with modified duties or restrictions recommendation*

Physician’s hourly rate*
(minimum of $50.00%)

Transfer of Record Copying/printing

$30.00* (first 20 pages) +
$0.25/page thereafter

Electronic copy on USB

$45.00*

Postage (courier, registered mail)

At cost

L Physician’s hourly rate: $680.00
* HST exempt
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